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1 

 

 
2 

 
 

3  

 

4  

 
5  

6 
 

 
7 

 

 
8 

 

 
9 

 

 
10 

 
3/30/2023 

VERSION 1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 

Daytona International Speedway 

Load-In Open Transporters Paddock Set-Up Race Start Qualifying Load-Out 

 
Monday, January 16 

at 4:00 PM ET 

 
Tuesday, January 17 

at 7:00 AM ET 

 

Garages 

 

N / A 

 
Sunday, January 22 

at 3:00 PM ET 

 
Monday, January 31 

by 12:00 PM ET 

 

 
 

Daytona International Speedway 

Load-In Open Transporters Paddock Set-Up Race Start Race Complete Load-Out 

 
Monday, January 16 

at 4:00 PM ET 

 
Tuesday, January 17 

at 7:00 AM ET 

 

Garages 

 
Saturday, January 28 

at 1:40 PM ET 

 
Sunday, January 29 

at 1:40 PM ET 

 
Monday, January 30 

by 12:00 PM ET 

  
 

Sebring International Raceway 

Load-In Open Transporters Paddock Set-Up Race Start Race Complete Load-Out 

 
Monday, March 13 

at 6:15 PM ET 

 
Tuesday, March 14 

at 7:00 AM ET 

 

Awnings 

 
Saturday, March 18 

at 10:10 AM ET 

 
Saturday, March 18 

at 10:10 PM ET 

 
Sunday, March 29 

by 1:00 PM ET 

  
 

Long Beach Street Circuit 

Load-In Open Transporters Paddock Set-Up Race Start Race Complete Load-Out 

 
Wednesday, April 12 

at 7:00 AM PT 

 
Wednesday, April 12 

at 9:00 AM PT 

 

E-Z Ups 

 
Saturday, April 15 

at 2:05 PM PT 

 
Saturday, April 15 

at 3:45 PM PT 

 
Saturday, April 15 

by 11:59 PM PT 

  
 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Seca 

Load-In Open Transporters Paddock Set-Up Race Start Race Complete Load-Out 

 
Wednesday, May 10 

at 4:00 PM PT 

 
Thursday, May 11 

at 8:00 AM PT 

 

Garages/Awnings 

 
Sunday, May 14 
at 12:10 PM PT 

 
Sunday, May 14 
at 2:50 PM PT 

 
Monday, May 15 
by 12:00 PM PT 

  
 

Watkins Glen International 

Load-In Open Transporters Paddock Set-Up Race Start Race Complete Load-Out 

 
Wednesday, June 21 

at 4:00 PM ET 

 
Thursday, June 22 

at 8:00 AM ET 

 

Awnings 

 
Sunday, June 25 
at 10:40 AM ET 

 
Sunday, June 25 

at 4:40 PM ET 

 
Sunday, June 25 
by 10:00 PM ET 

  
 

Canadian Tire Motorsport Park 

Load-In Open Transporters Paddock Set-Up Race Start Race Complete Load-Out 

 
Thursday, July 6 

at 9:00 AM ET 

 

Thursday, July 6 
(IMSA to notify teams when 
transporters can be opened) 

 

Awnings 

 
Sunday, July 9 
at 12:05 PM ET 

 
Sunday, July 9 
at 2:45 PM ET 

 
Monday, July 10 
by 5:00 PM ET 

  
 

Road America 

Load-In Open Transporters Paddock Set-Up Race Start Race Complete Load-Out 

 
Wednesday, August 2 

at 4:00 PM CT 

 
Thursday, August 3 

at 7:00 AM CT 

 

Awnings 

 
Sunday, August 6 

at 10:10 AM CT 

 
Sunday, August 6 

at 12:50 PM CT 

 
Sunday, August 6 

by 9:00 PM CT 

 

 
 

Indianapolis Motor Speedway 

Load-In Open Transporters Paddock Set-Up Race Start Race Complete Load-Out 

 
Wednesday, September 13 

4:00 PM ET 

 
Thursday, September 14 

at 8:00 AM ET 

 

Garages 

 
Sunday, September 17 

at 1:10 PM ET 

 
Sunday, September 17 

at 3:50 PM ET 

 
Monday, September 18 

by 10:00 AM ET 

 
 

 
 

Michelin Raceway Road Atlanta 

Load-In Open Transporters Paddock Set-Up Race Start Race Complete Load-Out 

 
Tuesday, October 10 

at 3:30 PM ET 

 
Wednesday, October 11 

at 7:00 AM ET 

 

Awnings 

 
Saturday, October 14 

at 11:40 AM ET 

 
Saturday, October 14 

at 9:40 PM ET 

 
Sunday, October 15 

by 3:00 PM ET 


